This HDD location is set within urban residential developments for the majority of its length as it proceeds 
parallel to South Chester Road.  The HDD crosses under stream S-B35 which is not a high quality or 
exceptional value resource. 

SPLP has identified all landowners with property located within 450 ft of the HDD alignment.  There are 
two hundred-seventeen (217) individual landowners with properties located within 450 ft of the HDD 
alignment.  SPLP sent each of these landowners a notice letter via both certified and first-class mail on 
October 30, 2017, that included an offer to sample the landowner’s private water supply/well in